

Camp Grayling - Joint Maneuver Training Center Restoration Advisory Board Public Notice for Membership Solicitation

The Department of Defense (DoD) recognizes the importance of stakeholder participation for Installation Restoration Programs (IRP). Therefore, Camp Grayling Joint Maneuver Training Center (JMTC) is announcing the formation of a Restoration Advisory Board (RAB). The RAB is intended to improve public participation by involving the community in the restoration decision-making process.

The RAB will include community members who have applied to serve on the RAB and who reflect the diverse interests of Grayling, Michigan. Members of the RAB will be expected to serve a one- to twoyear term and attend RAB meetings regularly. RAB members will be asked to review and comment on plans and activities relating to ongoing environmental studies and restoration activities at Camp Grayling JMTC. Members will also be expected to serve as voluntary liaisons between the community and the RAB and be available to meet with community members and/or groups.

To apply for the RAB, please submit a Community Member Interest Form. All Community Member Interest Forms will be reviewed by a selection panel. The selection panel members will be representatives from the Camp Grayling JMTC, state and local environmental agencies, and community leaders. To qualify as a RAB Community Member, you should be a resident of the Grayling area who is impacted by the ongoing restoration activities because you live and/ or work near Camp Grayling JMTC.

If you would like to apply for the RAB, please attend the RAB Informational Meeting and fill out a Community Member Interest Form.

RAB Informational Meeting Details:

June 5th, 2019 6:30 PM -8:30 PM Community Room Kirtland Community College- Grayling Campus 4800 W 4 Mile Road Grayling, MI 49738 989-275-5000

If you have questions about the RAB, are interested in applying to serve as a RAB Community Member, or would like a Community Member Interest Form in advance of the informational meeting, please contact:

Patricia Byrnes Lyman Investigation/Remediation Manager Michigan Army National Guard 3423 N Martin Luther King Jr BLVD Lansing, MI 48906 517-481-7631 LymanP@Michigan.gov



Camp Grayling JMTC, Restoration Advisory Board Membership Solicitation